
FMS 

item 31 

AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF 
DISCRETIONARY FUNDS AS REQUESTED BY MAYOR 
NELSON WOLFF AND COUNCILMAN ROGER PEREZ TO 
ASSIST IN A $40,000.00 DEBT REDUCTION FOR 
THE MILAM PARK REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT. 

* * * * * 

WHEREAS, Mayor Nelson Wolff and Councilman Roger Perez have 
requested that funds in the amount of $5,000.00 each from their 
respective discretionary fund accounts be approved by the City 
Council for use in completing the Milam Park Redevelopment 
Project; and 

WHEREAS, Mayor Wolff and Councilman Perez have appealed to other 
councilmembers to contribute to the project, which has incurred 
unplanned archaeological costs and the loss of financial 
contributions from Mexico for the kiosk construction expenses; 
and 

WHEREAS, the estimated additional expenses are $40,000.00; NOW 
THEREFORE: 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

SECTION 1. The expenditure of the funds listed below in the sum 
of $ 11,160.00 from various district discretionary accounts 
to defray the cost of completing the work of the Milam Park 
Redevelopment Project, is hereby authorized and approved. A 
copy of the memo request by Mayor Nelson Wolff and Councilman 
Roger A. Perez for such contributions from councilmembers is 
attached and incorporated herein as "Attachment I". Said 
contributions are approved and the contributions authorized from 
the following accounts: 

Fund & 
Project 

Index No. No. Account Title Obj.Code Amount 

918250 40-010001 Trf to Fund 40-010020 09-499 $ 5,000.00 
918268 40-010002 Trf to Fund 40-010020 09-499 0 
918276 40-010003 Trf to Fund 40-010020 09-499 0 
918284 40-010004 Trf to Fund 40-010020 09-499 0 
916353 40-010005 Trf to Fund 40-010020 09-499 250.00 
917856 40-010006 Trf to Fund 40-010020 09-499 0 
918953 40-010007 Trf to Fund 40-010020 09-499 500.00 
921486 40-010008 Trf to Fund 40-010020 09-499 200.00 

31 



918227 
918292 
960328 

40-010009 
40-010010 
40-010015 

Trf to Fund 40-010020 
Trf to Fund 40-010020 
Trf to Fund 40-010020 

Total 

09-499 
09-499 
09-499 

200.00 
10.00 

5,000.00 
~11,160.00 

SECTION 2. The above pledges are authorized to be paid over 
from their accounts to the Milam Park Redevelopment Project Fund 
26-052028 and said amounts are appropriated in said fund as 
shown below: 

Index No. Account Title Obj.Code Amount 

ESTIMATED REVENUES 
109611 Trf fr Fund No. 40-010001 $ 5,000.00 
109637 Trf fr Fund No. 40-010002 0 
109645 Trf fr Fund No. 40-010003 0 
109652 Trf fr Fund No. 40-010004 0 
109660 Trf fr Fund No. 40-010005 250.00 
109678 Trf fr Fund No. 40-010006 -0 
109710 Trf fr Fund No. 40-010007 500.00 
109728 Trf fr Fund No. 40-010008 200.00 
109744 Trf fr Fund No. 40-010009 200.00 
109777 Trf fr Fund No. 40-010010 10.00 
109793 Trf fr Fund No. 40-010015 5,000.00 

Total Revenues $11,160.00 

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall take effect ten days from the 
date of passage. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this day of February, 1995. 

ATTEST. 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

95-06 



--------------- ------------ ----------------------------------
lliA7I.f)M!'-1F 

F\-RTS & CUL'IURAL AFFAIRS 
r;,SSEI' ~ 1ANAGEME!NT 

AVIATION 
BUILDlliG INSPECI'IONS 
BUILDING INSPOCTIONS-HOUSE NUMBERIN:; 
CITY A'I'IORNEY 

MUNICIPAL COURT 
REAL ESTATE (F7\SSNITGE) 
REAL ESTATE (WX>D) 
REAL ESTATE (HtJBfi2\RD) 

TRIAL S:OCTION 
CITY ~NJ)..($.'R 

TRAVIS BISHJP ,ASST. 'IO CITY M:;R. 
CODE COMPLIANCE 
JNTERCDVERNMENTI\L RELATIONS 
INTERNATIONAL REIATIONS 
YOUTH INITIATIVES 

CITY PUBLIC SERVICE-GENEFAL MANAGER 
CITY PUBLIC SERVICE-.MZ\PS & REO)RDS 
COMMERCIAL RECORDER (pTTRT.n~J.{) 

COMMUNITY rnITIATIVES 
CONVENI'ION & VISI'IOPS BUREAU 
CONVENTION FACILITIES 
roME DEVELOPMENT OFFICE 
EmIDMIC DEVELOPMENT 
FINAN:E DlROC'IOR 

ASSESSOR 

J CONTROLLER 
GRANTS 
RISK MANAGEMENT 
TREASURY 

FIRE DEPARIMENT 
HJUSING & ml\l1MUNITV nF.\lRT, .. 
INFO~TION SERVICES 
INTERNAL REvIEw 
LIBRARY 

J MANAGEMENT SERVICES CBUrx;ET) 
MANAGEMENT SERVICES (PERSONNEL)-
MARKET SrIm'Rp. 
METroroLITAN HEALTH D:-'--J:{ 
MUNI(,TPJ).. T <.. .A1l<:::' 

I PARKS & ROCREATION 
PLANNING 

DISAR n..TTY J)..('('P'~~ )1'1' ~ 

T:ANn _DEVEfr""""""'" ~RVT('P,.q 
POT ,Trp. _DP'PJ)..t-( 'MI-<:N' 
]:()T .T(,P. DP.PJ).. I-( I'MI-<:N'r~ROUND TRAl\l::,.r-\ II-( I'T'T()N-

PUBLIC rnFO~TION OFFICE 
PUBLIC UTILI'l'IE~ 

PUBLIC IDRKS 
CAPITAL PIDJECTS 
Ct:N'l'.HAL MAPP IN; 

ENGlNEERrnG 
PARKING DIVISION 
REAL ESTATE (BILL 'IOUOOUZE) 

SOLID WASTE 
TFAFFIC ENGINEERrnG 

Pli'RCHASIl'l} & GENERAL SERVICES 
I~J)..N Al\!' )L\I WA'T'RR SYS~ (SAWS) 

7- c.&7A= r:cr5Q!:1J5"~ --

J Klf"n:;. LI?/7 ~ 
IMUNICIPAl mDE mRPO.FATION (PT.JBLISH) 

ITEM NO. __ ...lI:?~/_ 

",'TING OF ~TY COUNCIL 

Io«JTION BY:

s 
f?,d} 6j) 5--

1 0;0 t mD. ~.~~~~ __ ~ 

RESOL. ______ _ 

AI"jn-rE n II" U I",q"', r =- D II _:; - ~- ,J 

DATE: -------

SECONDED BY/vl <- c& ~ 

ZOO ING CASE 

PETITION ______ _ 

ROTJ CAT, AYE NAY 

ROGER PEREZ / 
DISTRICT 1 

IRUIDH MC-CLENDON 
j/-

DISTRICT 2 

LYNDA BILLA -BURKE ,/-

DISTRICT 3 

:HENRY AVILA I ~ ,; DISTRICT 4 I 

JUAN F. SOLIS II-} - V 
DISTRICT 5 

HELEN AYALA 
DISTRICT 6 1.- , 

BOB ROSS ~ 
DISTRICT 7 

BILL THORNTON j~ ? 
DISTRICT 8 

HOWARD PEAK -/'-
DISTRICT 9 

LYLE LARSON / DISTRICT 10 

''# ~ NELSON WOLFF ~~~ MAYOR 

66 



We are requesting that an ordinance be placed on the February 9, 1995 City 
Council Agen:la which would allow the ccmnitment of $5,000 fram each of our 
two Discretionary Accounts to assist in a $40,000 debt reduction for the 
Milam Park Project, am ask that yaI amsider any a:nt:rlbIt:icn yaI might 
make to this project. 

As you know, Milam Park has recently urrlergone extensive renovation led by 
the Frierrls of Milam Park. 'lWo events early in the project impacted the 
overall b.ldget with unanticipated expenses. '!hese were the firrling of the 
Ben Milam remains which greatly increased the archaeological rosts, am the 
unfortunate circumstances in Jalisco, Mexico which reduced their support 
cost contril:ution for the kiosk. 

Please sign below if you concur. 


